HSM11-SMA1
Audio Surveillance
Kit
Electronic Technical Services Inc.
211 Conchas SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123
PH 505-888-3923 FAX 505-888-3926
Website: www.etsnm.com
Description
Weather proof Omni-directional
pre-amplified microphone and  7x11
inch horn speaker for use in two
way public address audio
Surveillance systems. Connects
directly to DVRs or remote monitor-
ing equipment.
NMEA enclosure / breakout circuit
board on speaker with Euro-style
connectors makes cable
terminations fast and clean.
Kit Includes
 1ea HSM11 Microphone/speaker.
 SMA1 Speaker driver / microphone
interface.
 16Vac 20va AC adaptor
 2 RCA OR  3.5mm Patch cables
cables.
 1ea. Warning label.
Options
 Specify: RCA OR  3.5mm connectors.
when ordering.
Wiring Requirements
 Microphone and speaker: 2 each
stranded 22-gauge, 2-conductor
shielded cables. 1000’ max.
Caution
It is the responsibility of the installation company and end
user to comply with state and federal privacy laws regard-
ing the use of audio surveillance equipment. If you are
unfamiliar with these laws, consult a qualified attorney. In
most cases, posting the provided warning label in plain
view is all that is required.
Warranty
1 year parts and labor.                             Made in USA
HSM11  Microphone / Speaker
 Omni-directional element w/25’ range.
 Bullet microphone enclosure with wind screen.
 Low noise MOSFET pre-amplifier.
 Line level, unbalanced output.
 Adjustable gain.
 200Hz-16Khz Frequency response.
 Limiter circuit. Selectable on/off.
 Euro-style connectors makes
cable terminations fast and clean.
 7x11” horn speaker with swivel mount.
 Selectable 4w, 8w, 16w, 32w  70v line speaker
power taps.
 Dimensions: 7x11 horn x L11.5.
 See HSM11 data sheet for more information.
SMA1 Speaker / Microphone Interface
 Provides simple interface between field
wiring and connections to DVR or
remote monitoring equipment.
 Adjustable independent volume controls for
speaker and microphone.
 Speaker driver: 70V or 8 Ohm output level.
 10 Watts RMS speaker output power.
 3.5mm mini plug or RCA output connectors.
 Euro-style connectors makes
cable terminations fast and clean.
 Power: 12 VDC @ 1000mA, W/LED indicator.
 Dimensions:  L 4.4 x W 2.7 x H 1.6.
 See SMA1 data sheet for more information.
Sound Surveillance tm